NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 19. Acceleration; Remedies, Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraphs 13 and 17 to cure the unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to

18945

collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be

recorded in each county in which any part of the Property is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the time required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in any order Trustee determines. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and

expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made

place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or its designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any covenant or warranty,

therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (b) to all sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) any excess

20. Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 or abandonment of the Property, Lender (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by

21. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons

legally entitled to it. Such person or persons shall pay any recordation costs. 22. Substitute Trustee. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title,

power and duties conferred upon Trustee herein and by applicable law. 23. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

24. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Security Instrument and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include any attorneys' fees awarded by an appellate court. 25. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with

this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security

Adjustable Rate Rider Condominium Rider Graduated Payment Rider 2-4 Family Rider Planned Unit Development Rider Other(s) [specify] By SIGNING BELOW. Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

727 ames Rubben L. James .....(Scal) Like .A. ne s Cordia L. James (Seal)

SS:

<u>,</u>, STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF

KLAMATH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this... November

1985 (date)

Rueben L. James and Cordia L. James (person(s) acknowledging) 9984433 ori

-6-14-88 orer

Darlen & Tucker (SEA) Notary Public

## ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

KCT #K-38217

## NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE, IN-CREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

18946

This Rider is made this .18th day of ... November be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to ...... KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

(the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at . Route 2 Box 132B Teal Drive, Bonanza, Oregon 97623 Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note has an "Initial Interest Rate" of 10,25%. The Note interest rate may be increased or decreased on the List. day of the month beginning on ... March 1 . 12. . months thereafter.

Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in an interest rate index called the "Index". The Index is the: [Check one box to indicate Index.]

(1) De "Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Homes, National Average for all Major Types of Lenders" published by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board.

See Note

Below

[Check one box to indicate whether there is any maximum limit on changes in the interest rate on each Change Date; if no box is checked there will ☐ There is no maximum limit on changes in the interest rate at any Change Date.

Loan #09-12919

(2) The interest rate cannot be changed by more than 1.00. percentage points at any Change Date.

If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. Increases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments. It could be that the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges

and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal

If Lender determines that all or any part of the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower shall promptly act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.

If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one interest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change in the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's By signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the above.

\*\*With a limit on the interest rate adjustments during the tife of the loan of plus

James 0. Kan (Seal) 

-Borrower

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of November A.D., 19 85 22nd 9:55 . at \_ the o'clock M., and duly recorded in Vol. stand of it an day ADJUSTABLE FAIL LOAN MUER-ASI-MIN IN Mortgagas on Page M85 18942 Biehn, FEE \$21.00 **County Clerk** Bv an a

SS.